N
1l DATA FOR PROGRESS @c

STUDENT
BORROWER
PROTECTION
CENTER

From June 10 to 13, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,268 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted
in English. The margin of error is 3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because
the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and
weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,268 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you currently have student loan debt? Please indicate yes even if your student loan payments have been paused.

Response

Yes, | currently have

student loan debt 22
| had student loans

. 21
in the past

| never had student 57
loans

Weighted N 1,268

[2] If you don't mind saying, how much student loan debt do you have? (N=274)

Response
Less than $10,000 24
$10,001 to $20,000 12
$20,001 to $30,000 13
$30,001 to $40,000 7
$40,001 to $50,000 11
Over $50,000 25
Don't know 7
Weighted N 274

Page 1/3 (EPC273)

Topline Democrat

23

22

55

407

22
15
5
8
14
29
6
93

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third lican Female
party
25 17 25
19 23 19
56 60 57
426 435 652

16
11
12
10
12
30
10
107

ate Under
18 36
24 19
58 44
616 423

37
12
25

73

(55 Coll:ge
14 21
22 15
64 65

845 800

19 30
13 12
12 15

5 N
15 6
30 19
7| 6
160 114

College

23

33

44

468

Topline Democrat Independent/Third party Republican Female Male Under 45

21
16
10
10
14
22
6
153

Black or
African  White
American
41 18
18 22
42 60
123 977
45+ No College
27 31
7 17
17 15
3 8
7 9
29 12
8 7
121 167

A Current
Latino/a

Past

Never a

borrower borrower borrower

31 100
16 0
54 0
161 274

100

269

College White Current borrower

12 22
6 9
9 14
6 7
14 15
47 26
6 7
107 175

24
12
13
7
11
25
7
274

100

725



[31 When thinking about what actions the federal government should take on student loan debt, which of the following is closest to
your view, even if none of these are exactly right?

Response

The federal

government should
eliminate all student 27
loan debt for every
borrower

The federal

government should
eliminate some 33
student loan debt

for every borrower.

The federal

government should

not eliminate any 31
student loan debt at

all.

Don't know 9

Weighted N 1,268

Topline Democra

34

46

12

407

Inde-

/ Third
party

34

28

24

14
426

o pendent Repub

lican

13

27

55

435

Female

30

36

25

652

Male

23

31

38

616

Under
45

40

30

22

423

45+

20

35

36

10
845

No
College

29

33

29

800

College

24

33

34

468

Black or
African
American

50

34

10

123

White Latino/a

23

33

35

977

33

29

25

12
161

Current

Past

Never a

borrower borrower borrower

47

33

14

274

21

33

42

269

21

34

33

12

725

[4] When thinking about what actions the federal government should take on student loan debt for low- and middle-income borrowers,
which of the following is closest to your view, even if none of those are exactly right?

Response

The federal
government should
eliminate all student
loan debt for low-
and middle-income
borrowers

35

The federal
government should
eliminate some
student loan debt
for low- and middle-
income borrowers

29

The federal

government should

not eliminate any 27
student loan debt at

all

Don't know 9

Weighted N 1,268

Page 2/3 (EPC273)

Topline Democrat

48

35

12

407

Inde-
pendent
/ Third

party

40

27

20

14
426

Repub
lican

19

27

48

435

Female

41

29

21

652

Male

29

30

33

616

Under
45

44

30

17

423

45+

31

29

31

845

No
College

39

28

24

800

College

29

31

31

468

Black or
African
American

49

32

13
123

White Latino/a

34

27

31

977

37

33

19

"
161

Current

Past

Never a

borrower borrower borrower

51

35

274

30

25

40

269

31

29

29

11
725



[51 Do you support or oppose the federal government eliminating $50,000 in federal student loan debt for every borrower?

Response
Strongly support 31
Somewhat support 24
Somewhat oppose 13
Strongly oppose 25
Don't know 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 55
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 38
SUPPORT (NET) +17
Weighted N 1,268

Page 3/3 (EPC273)

46
28
10
11
5
74
21
+53
407

Inde-

/ Third
party

33
25
10
20
12
58
30
+28
426

lican

15
20
17
43

5
35
60

-25

435

37
23
14
19
8
60
33
+27

Topline Democrat B R e Female Male

25
25
11
32

7
50
43
+7

652 616

Under
45

41
28
12
13

6
69
25

+44

45+

26
22
13
31

8
48
44
+4

423 845

No
College

34
23
12
23
7
57
35
+22
800

College

26
25
13
29
7

51
42
+9
468

Black or
African
American

51
31
5

8

6
82
13
+69
123

White Latino/a

27
24
12
29
8

51
41
+10

977

34
22
17
18
9
56
35
+21
161

Current

Past

Never a

borrower borrower borrower

51
27
6

11
6
78
17
+61

274

22
26
13
34

4
48
47
+1

269

26
22
15
27

9
48
42
+6

725



