

From June 10 to 13, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,268 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,268 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Do you currently have student loan debt? Please indicate yes even if your student loan payments have been paused.

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	Current borrower	Past borrower	Never a borrower
Yes, I currently have student loan debt	22	23	25	17	25	18	36	14	21	23	41	18	31	100	0	0
I had student loans in the past	21	22	19	23	19	24	19	22	15	33	18	22	16	0	100	0
I never had student loans	57	55	56	60	57	58	44	64	65	44	42	60	54	0	0	100
Weighted N	1,268	407	426	435	652	616	423	845	800	468	123	977	161	274	269	725

[2] If you don't mind saying, how much student loan debt do you have? (N=274)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Current borrower
Less than \$10,000	24	22	16	37	19	30	21	27	31	12	22	24
\$10,001 to \$20,000	12	15	11	12	13	12	16	7	17	6	9	12
\$20,001 to \$30,000	13	5	12	25	12	15	10	17	15	9	14	13
\$30,001 to \$40,000	7	8	10	2	5	11	10	3	8	6	7	7
\$40,001 to \$50,000	11	14	12	7	15	6	14	7	9	14	15	11
Over \$50,000	25	29	30	14	30	19	22	29	12	47	26	25
Don't know	7	6	10	4	7	6	6	8	7	6	7	7
Weighted N	274	93	107	73	160	114	153	121	167	107	175	274

[3] When thinking about what actions the federal government should take on student loan debt, which of the following is closest to your view, even if none of these are exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	Current borrower	Past borrower	Never a borrower
The federal government should eliminate all student loan debt for every borrower	27	34	34	13	30	23	40	20	29	24	50	23	33	47	21	21
The federal government should eliminate some student loan debt for every borrower.	33	46	28	27	36	31	30	35	33	33	34	33	29	33	33	34
The federal government should not eliminate any student loan debt at all.	31	12	24	55	25	38	22	36	29	34	10	35	25	14	42	33
Don't know	9	8	14	5	9	9	8	10	9	9	5	8	12	6	3	12
Weighted N	1,268	407	426	435	652	616	423	845	800	468	123	977	161	274	269	725

[4] When thinking about what actions the federal government should take on student loan debt for low- and middle-income borrowers, which of the following is closest to your view, even if none of those are exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	Current borrower	Past borrower	Never a borrower
The federal government should eliminate all student loan debt for low- and middle-income borrowers	35	48	40	19	41	29	44	31	39	29	49	34	37	51	30	31
The federal government should eliminate some student loan debt for low- and middle-income borrowers	29	35	27	27	29	30	30	29	28	31	32	27	33	35	25	29
The federal government should not eliminate any student loan debt at all	27	12	20	48	21	33	17	31	24	31	7	31	19	8	40	29
Don't know	9	6	14	6	9	8	9	9	8	9	13	8	11	6	5	11
Weighted N	1,268	407	426	435	652	616	423	845	800	468	123	977	161	274	269	725

[5] Do you support or oppose the federal government eliminating \$50,000 in federal student loan debt for every borrower?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino/a	Current borrower	Past borrower	Never a borrower
Strongly support	31	46	33	15	37	25	41	26	34	26	51	27	34	51	22	26
Somewhat support	24	28	25	20	23	25	28	22	23	25	31	24	22	27	26	22
Somewhat oppose	13	10	10	17	14	11	12	13	12	13	5	12	17	6	13	15
Strongly oppose	25	11	20	43	19	32	13	31	23	29	8	29	18	11	34	27
Don't know	7	5	12	5	8	7	6	8	7	7	6	8	9	6	4	9
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	55	74	58	35	60	50	69	48	57	51	82	51	56	78	48	48
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	38	21	30	60	33	43	25	44	35	42	13	41	35	17	47	42
SUPPORT (NET)	+17	+53	+28	-25	+27	+7	+44	+4	+22	+9	+69	+10	+21	+61	+1	+6
Weighted N	1,268	407	426	435	652	616	423	845	800	468	123	977	161	274	269	725